

To the Honorable Commissioner of

hed original documents or copy thereof.

	10164670)8
I. Name of conveying party(ies):	2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Florida Eco-Safaris, Inc.	- (\	Allen Broussard Conservancy, Inc.
	&.a.	502 East New Haven Avenue
2	0	Melbourne, Florida 3901
\mathcal{I}		MAR 8 2001 1 1
() Individual - Citizen of	()	Individual(s) - Citizen of
() Association		Association General Partnership
() General Partnership () Limited Liability Company		Limited Liability Company
(X) Corporation - State of Florida		Corporation - State of Florida
() Other	()	Other
Additional name(s) of conveyi	ng party(ie	s) attached? ()Yes (X)No
3. Nature of Conveyance:		
() Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative
(X) Trademark Assignment		designated is attached () Yes () No
() Merger () Change of Name		(Designations must be a separate document
() Security Agreement		Assignment)
() Other		Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached
Effective Date: February 28, 2001		() Yes (X) No
4. Application or registration number	er(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
		2,388,518
		2,409,235
Additional	numbers attac	hed? ()Yes (x)No
		C Makal number of applications and
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document		Total number of applications and registrations involved:(2)
should be mailed:		•
Name: David L. Sigalow, Esquire Internal Address: Allen, Dyer, I	Doppelt,	7. Total fee (37CFR 3.41) \$65.00
Milbrath & Gilchris		(X) Enclosed (receipt for payment)
		() Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 255 South Grange	e Avenue	0. Danasit assessment murchanic 01. 0404
Suite 1401 \ City: Orlando St:FL \ Zi	p: 32801	8. Deposit account number: 01-0484 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit
03/22/2001 TDIAZ1 00000161 2388518		account)
01 FC:481	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.		
\		
To the best of my knowledge	and belief,	the foregoing information is true and
correct and any attached copy	is a true	copy of the original document.
	///	
David L. Sigalow, Esquire		<u>March 6, 2001</u> Lignature Date
Total number of pages includi	ng cover sh	neet, attachments and document:

TRADEMARK REEL: 002256 FRAME: 0668

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, FLORIDA ECO-SAFARIS, INC., a corporation of the State of Florida, with its principal place of business at 502 East New Haven Avenue, Melbourne Florida 32901 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of the U.S. Service Mark Registrations as shown in the attached Schedule A (hereinafter the "Service Marks")

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR, wishes to assign all right, title and interest in the Service Marks to ALLEN BROUSSARD CONSERVANCY, INC., a corporation of the State of Florida, with its principal place of business at 502 East New Haven Avenue, Melbourne Florida 32901 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"),

NOW, THEREFORE, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign to ASSIGNEE, all right, title and interest it has in and to the Service Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

Date Feb 28, 2001

Dr. William J. Broussard

President

Florida Eco-Safaris, Inc.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002256 FRAME: 0669

SCHEDULE A				
MARK	REG. NUMBER	ISSUE DATE	CLASS	
FOREVER FLORIDA and Design	2,388,518	09/19/00	39	
FOREVER FLORIDA	2,409,235	11/28/00	39	

2

RECORDED: 03/08/2001

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002256 FRAME: 0670